

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Parent and Community Services



## **COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC)**

## **Training Session**

Webinar link

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/85819352091?pwd=S2VJaG1oWU5kUm14eUJ6amx6eHN3Zz09

Meeting ID: 858 1935 2091/ Passcode: 2021 / Telephone: 1 213 338 8477

Frank Lanterman High School 2328 St James PL Los Angeles, CA 90007

> Wednesday, June 8, 2022 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

## AGENDA

I. Welcome

II. Norms

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson Ariel Harman-Holmes, Vice-Chairperson Antonio Plascencia Jr., Director Dr. Traci Calhoun, Administrative Coordinator

Rocio Elorza, CAC Secretary

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson Ariel Harman-Holmes, Vice-Chairperson

- IV. CAC Sub-Committee Summary of 2021-2022
  Highlights of subcommittee accomplishment and Future goals.
  - IEP Subcommittee
  - Parent Ambassador
  - Legislation

III. Purpose of Training

V. Presentation: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (DSE) ThoughtExchange – Learning and Suggestions Miho Murai, IEP Chairperson John Perron, Parent Ambassador John Perron, Co-Chairperson

Marco Tolj, DSE Administrator Data, Planning and Operations

Lilia Moran, DSE Compliance Coordinator

Claudia Valladarez, DSE Specialist, Parent and Community Engagement Liaison

Antonio Plascencia Jr., Director Office of Parent and Community Services

Superintendent, Alberto M. Carvalho

Antonio Plascencia Jr., Director Dr. Traci Calhoun, Administrative Coordinator Lisa Porter, Senior Parent Facilitator Office of Parent and Community Services

VI. Responses to the CAC comments and recommendations from the ThoughtExchange: Review comments and recommendation from LAUSD Superintendent

VII. CAC Member Recognition 2021-22

- Perfect attendance, Leadership and Participation recognition
- VIII. Members are served Lunch
- IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS: Announcements: CAC Members and PCS Staff
- X. Closing

John Perron, CAC Public Relations Officer

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson Ariel Harman-Holmes, Vice-Chairperson